



**RAFTERS**  
BAR AND RESTAURANT

*New Year's Day*

LUNCH

# New Year's Day

## LUNCH

### STARTERS

#### **Celeriac Velouté** (V,G,C,SD)

Apple sticks, burnt apple purée, pickled wild mushrooms, artisan bread roll

#### **Severn and Wye Smoked Salmon** (S,D,Cr,F)

Prawn and crab tian, crème fraîche, cucumber, lemon gel

#### **Baked Fig** (V,N,D,SD)

Filled with Pant-Ys-Gawn goat's cheese, toasted walnuts, Welsh honey dressed rocket

#### **Venison Carpaccio** (N,SD)

Pickled blackberries, Port gel, black garlic ketchup, toasted hazelnuts

### MAIN COURSES

#### **Slow Roasted Welsh Striploin of Beef** (G,D,E,SD,Mu)

Roast potatoes, maple glazed carrots and parsnips, Yorkshire pudding, braised red cabbage, cauliflower cheese, traditional pan jus

#### **Slow Braised Lamb Shoulder** (G,D,SD,Mu)

Roast potatoes, maple glazed carrots and parsnips, braised red cabbage, cauliflower cheese, traditional pan jus

#### **Roasted Monkfish** (F,M,SD,D)

Steamed mussels and clams, saffron and pea risotto, samphire grass, chorizo crumb

#### **Leek, Chestnut and Lentil Terrine**

Spiced carrot purée, charred baby leek, sautéed brassica and sage oil

### DESSERTS

#### **Toffee Cheesecake** (V,G,N,S,D,G,E)

Roasted pecan nuts, caramelised banana, crumbled chocolate chip cookie, chocolate ice cream

#### **Triple Chocolate Brownie** (D,S,G)

Chocolate ganache, dark chocolate soil, coconut ice cream, coral tuile

#### **Vanilla Panna Cotta** (P,N,G,Se)

Blackberry compote, granola crumb, raspberry sorbet

#### **Selection of Welsh Cheese** (V,C,D,G,SD)

Black Bomber cheddar, Perl Las, Preseli Brie and Pant-Ys-Gawn goat's cheese, served with apple chutney, Welsh crackers, grapes and celery

A discretionary 10% service charge will be added to your bill.

Please advise us of any food allergies. Whilst every care is taken, we cannot guarantee that our kitchens are an allergen free environment, nor can we guarantee the processes used by our ingredient manufacturers. (V) Vegetarian, (G) Contains gluten, (D) Contains dairy/milk, (N) Contains nuts, (P) Contains peanuts, (E) Contains egg, (F) Contains fish, (Cr) Contains crustaceans, (M) Contains molluscs, (S) Contains soya, (C) Contains celery, (Mu) Contains mustard, (Se) Contains sesame seeds, (SD) Contains sulphur dioxide, (L) Contains lupin.